
N.º Nome Completo Nome Piloto Clube Escalão Data Emissão
1092 Afonso Campos Faustino AFONSO C. FAUSTINO MODELIS JUN 05/02/2025

1028 Alexander Hagberg ALEXANDER HAGBERG CRBEN 17/02/2025

92 Alexandre Miranda Costa Vidal ALEXANDRE VIDAL URO 09/02/2025

39 Alexandre Nuno Ribeiro Pereira ALEXANDRE PEREIRA ARMAIA VET 25/02/2025

899 Américo Fernando Rocha Dantas Silva FERNANDO DANTAS MODELIS VET 05/02/2025

925 ANDRE FILIPE DA COSTA DUARTE ANDRE C. DUARTE URO 09/02/2025

924 andre filipe rocha rezende ANDRE R. REZENDE CRBEN 26/02/2025

855 André Miguel Jones Caneta Bento ANDRÉ BENTO CRS JUN 09/03/2025

331 António Afonso Gonçalves De Sousa AFONSO SOUSA CRS VET 27/02/2025

872 Antonio Carlos J. F. Resende Bastos ANTONIO R. BASTOS ACRP SEN 09/02/2025

87 António Pedro Fonseca Aires ANTÓNIO AIRES CRBEN SEN 03/02/2025

24 Artur Noé Lavrador Lopes ARTUR NOÉ MODELIS SEN 07/02/2025

897 Bernardo Carvalho Oliveira Neto BERNARDO O. NETO MODELIS 04/03/2025

1114 BRUNO ALEXANDRE CRUZ SENGO BRUNO C. SENGO CRBEN VET 03/02/2025

995 Bruno Gonçalo dos Santos Miranda Gonçalo Miranda ACMGB 10/03/2025

100 Bruno Miguel Neves Coelho BRUNO COELHO AAC 25/02/2025

1124 Carlos Fernando dos Santos Oliveira CARLOS S. O. CRS SEN 09/03/2025

870 Carlos Filipe santos Silva CARLOS S. SILVA ACRP VET 10/02/2025

222 Carlos Miguel Pinto Durães CARLOS DURÃES MODELIS 10/02/2025

62 Carlos Miguel Rodrigues Fonseca CARLOS MIGUEL FONSECA ACDBM 06/03/2025

178 Cláudio Alfeu Moreira Cunha Souto CLÁUDIO SOUTO ARMAIA VET 25/02/2025

98 Cristiano Dias De Almeida Costa Coelho CRISTIANO COELHO ARMAIA VET 28/02/2025

837 Daniel Campos Lima Coelho DANIEL L. COELHO ACRP 28/02/2025

93 David José Oliveira Resende DAVID RESENDE AMVR VET 17/02/2025

1086 Diogo da Siva Vinheiras DIOGO S. V. CRS 09/03/2025

1093 Edgar Rodrigo Carvalho Martins EDGAR C. MARTINS MODELIS VET 03/02/2025

1144 FÁBIO GABRIEL BARROS FERNANDES FÁBIO B. Fernandes CRS 11/02/2025

1030 Fábio Miguel Cobra Correia FÁBIO CORREIA CRS JUN 27/02/2025

143 Fernando Luís Neto Rosa FERNANDO ROSA CRAFF SEN 26/02/2025

981 Fernando Manuel Couto da Silva FERNANDO SILVA ARMAIA SEN 28/02/2025

1046 Flávio Pereira Rodrigues FLÁVIO P. Rodrigues CRS 11/02/2025

680 Frédéric Dos Santos FRÉDÉRIC SANTOS ACRP VET 09/02/2025

1099 Gabriel Costa GABRIEL COSTA ACRP 04/03/2025

1129 Gil Passarinho Bruno GIL P. BRUNO MODELIS 03/02/2025

1134 Gonçalo Cerqueira Silva GONÇALO C. SILVA CRBEN 11/03/2025

1145 GONÇALO MARTINS MENDONÇA GONÇALO M. MENDONÇA CRAFF JUN 26/02/2025

1077 Gonçalo Pinto Sousa Pereira Nina GONÇALO P. NINA MODELIS 03/02/2025

1146 Helder Manuel Resende Oliveira Santos HELDER SANTOS URO 28/02/2025

123 Henrique Filipe Magalhães Almeida HENRIQUE ALMEIDA CRAFF 26/02/2025

10 Horácio Ribeiro Monteiro HORÁCIO MONTEIRO ACMGB SEN 10/03/2025

357 Hugo Alexandre Santos Ferreira Cunha HUGO CUNHA ACMGB 10/03/2025

1112 Hugo José Pimenta Magalhães HUGO P. MAGALHÃES MODELIS VET 03/02/2025

759 Hugo Manuel Afonso Verdial Prata HUGO PRATA ACRP VET 26/02/2025

319 Hugo Manuel Gonçalves Trindade HUGO TRINDADE ACRP VET 26/02/2025

33 Hugo Miguel Duarte Correia HUGO CORREIA MODELIS VET 07/02/2025

6 Jaime Braga Sena JAIME SENA CRBEN SEN 04/02/2025

1088 Jaime Manuel Palma Ramalho JAIME P. RAMALHO CRBEN SEN 17/02/2025

1148 João António Melo Rodrigues JOÃO MELO RODRIGUES ACRP 09/03/2025

17 João Eduardo Almeida Fernandes Pina JOÃO EDUARDO PINA AMVR VET 17/02/2025

139 João Filipe Cunha Pessoa JOÃO PESSOA CRBEN VET 12/02/2025

738 João Filipe Torres Rodrigues JOÃO TORRES RODRIGUES CRBEN SEN 03/02/2025

46 João Jorge Santos Nascimento JOÃO NASCIMENTO CRBEN SEN 12/02/2025

1078 João Luis de Brito Medeiros JOÃO B. MEDEIROS CRS VET 11/02/2025

1109 João Miguel Vieira Oliveira JOÃO VIEIRA OLIVEIRA MODELIS JUN 03/02/2025

850 João Nuno Ventura Pires JOÃO V. PIRES AAC 25/02/2025

1087 João Paulo Figueiredo Pereira Henriques JOÃO HENRIQUES MODELIS 19/02/2025

839 João Paulo Sousa Santos JOÃO SOUSA SANTOS ARMAIA VET 28/02/2025



1004 João Pedro da Silva Vilas Boas Pedro V. Boas ACMGB 10/03/2025

302 João Pedro Gomes JOÃO PEDRO GOMES URO 20/02/2025

729 João Pedro oliveira Mota JOÃO MOTA ACRP VET 06/03/2025

1060 João Pedro Raposeiro Perpétuo JOÃO PEDRO PERPÉTUO CRAFF 26/02/2025

423 Joel António Soares JOEL ANTÓNIO SOARES MODELIS VET 03/02/2025

109 Joel Ferreira Mendonça JOEL MENDONÇA CRAFF VET 26/02/2025

693 Jorge Eduardo Martins Ribeiro JORGE RIBEIRO MODELIS VET 03/02/2025

61 Jorge Humberto Matos Azinheira JORGE AZINHEIRA CRBEN SEN 26/02/2025

908 Jorge Miguel Lobo Barbosa JORGE BARBOSA AMVR 09/03/2025

682 Jorge Miguel Tomás Henriques JORGE HENRIQUES MODELIS VET 04/03/2025

629 José Alberto Martins Carvalho JOSÉ CARVALHO CRBEN 04/02/2025

5 José António A. Areias Pimentel Félix JOSÉ FÉLIX AMVR VET 17/02/2025

35 José António Costa Salgado JOSÉ SALGADO CRBEN SEN 27/02/2025

1011 Jose Antonio da Silva Senra JOSE SENRA ACRP VET 11/02/2025

1012 José António Oliveira da Silva JOSÉ A. SILVA ARMAIA VET 25/02/2025

976 José António Pereira Esteves JOSÉ P. ESTEVES MODELIS VET 05/02/2025

979 José Carlos Abreu de Sousa JOSÉ SOUSA MODELIS 07/02/2025

102 José Carlos Mesquita Pequito JOSÉ PEQUITO ACRP 03/02/2025

1141 JOSÉ CARLOS O'NEILL JOSÉ C. O'NEILL CRS VET 07/02/2025

116 José Carlos Rodrigues Silva JOSÉ SILVA CRBEN SEN 12/02/2025

31 José Fernando Silva Montez Cordeiro FERNANDO CORDEIRO CRBEN SEN 26/02/2025

13 José Fernando Silva Pires JOSÉ PIRES CRBEN SEN 03/02/2025

263 José Manuel Andrade Cardoso JOSÉ ANDRADE CARDOSO ACDBM VET 06/03/2025

205 José Manuel Silva Candeias JOSÉ CANDEIAS CRBEN SEN 26/02/2025

342 José Miguel De Oliveira Duarte JOSÉ O. DUARTE AAC 06/03/2025

878 José Pedro Pereira JOSÉ PEREIRA ACRP 06/03/2025

993 Juan Manuel Gonzalez Gonzalez JUAN G. GONZALEZ ARMAIA VET 25/02/2025

1104 Leandro Campos Lopes LEANDRO CAMPOS CRBEN VET 17/02/2025

107 Leonel Freitas Perpétuo LEONEL PERPÉTUO CRAFF VET 26/02/2025

689 Licínio Alves Oliveira LICÍNIO OLIVEIRA ARMAIA VET 25/02/2025

126 Luís Henrique De Oliveira Godinho LUÍS HENRIQUE GODINHO CRBEN VET 06/03/2025

1110 Luis Miguel de Araujo Alves LUIS A. ALVES CRBEN VET 03/02/2025

1143 Luis Miguel Ferreira Tavares LUIS F. TAVARES URO 09/02/2025

596 Luís Miguel Reis Da Costa MIGUEL DA COSTA AAC VET 25/02/2025

736 Manuel Augusto De Pinho Teixeira MANUEL TEIXEIRA ACRP VET 09/02/2025

168 Manuel Custódio Batista Romão MANUEL ROMÃO CRS VET 11/02/2025

328 Marcos Francisco Manaia Ruivo De Sousa MARCOS SOUSA CRBEN SEN 11/03/2025

982 Mario João Belchior Rodrigues João Rodrigues CRBEN SEN 12/02/2025

1138 Martim Manuel Rodrigues Ribeiro MARTIM R. RIBEIRO MODELIS JUN 03/02/2025

733 Miguel Ângelo Da Silva Santos MIGUEL SANTOS MODELIS 07/02/2025

1094 Miguel Dias MIGUEL DIAS CRBEN 03/02/2025

988 Nelson Manuel Machado de Freitas NELSON FREITAS ACMGB VET 10/03/2025

1135 Nelson Simões Oliveira NELSON OLIVEIRA MODELIS VET 03/02/2025
32 Nuno Alexandre Carriço NUNO CARRIÇO CRS VET 27/02/2025
40 Nuno Dores Lã NUNO LÃ CRS VET 11/02/2025
237 Nuno Filipe Lima Ferreira NUNO FILIPE FERREIRA ACMGB VET 10/03/2025
1140 NUNO GONÇALO FELIX ALVES NUNO F. ALVES CRBEN 03/02/2025
621 Nuno Manuel De Abreu Ribeiro Branco NUNO BRANCO ARMAIA VET 28/02/2025
950 NUNO MIGUEL FREITAS DAS NEVES SOARES NUNO N. SOARES CRBEN VET 07/02/2025
1139 Nuno Miguel Moreira Da Silva NUNO SILVA MODELIS 03/02/2025
1119 Nuno Miguel Vaz Goucha Gaspar NUNO G. GASPAR CRBEN 07/02/2025
1050 PAULO ALEXANDRE GONÇALVES DE MATOS PAULO MATOS AMVR VET 17/02/2025
1043 Paulo Alexandre Gonçalves Lucas PAULO G. LUCAS CRBEN VET 17/02/2025
980 Paulo Alexandre Pimentel Almeida PAULO P. ALMEIDA MODELIS SEN 07/02/2025
74 Paulo António Valente Machado PAULO MACHADO ACRP SEN 11/03/2025
492 Paulo David Oliveira PAULO DAVID OLIVEIRA URO VET 09/02/2025
836 Paulo Jacinto Ribeiro Bartolo PAULO R. BARTOLO ACRP SEN 26/02/2025
926 Paulo Sérgio Saraiva Videira PAULO S. VIDEIRA ARMAIA VET 25/02/2025
503 Paulo Sérgio Teixeira Pinto PAULO PINTO AMVR SEN 17/02/2025
824 Pedro Filipe Olhero Da Costa PEDRO COSTA AMVR 26/02/2025
70 Pedro Jorge Liberal Mariano Grandão PEDRO GRANDÃO ARMAIA VET 25/02/2025
208 Pedro Miguel Araújo Vieira Praça PEDRO PRAÇA AMVR VET 17/02/2025
95 Pedro Miguel Cardoso Dias PEDRO DIAS CRS VET 27/02/2025
565 Pedro Miguel Oliveira Rico PEDRO RICO MODELIS 04/03/2025



666 Pedro Miguel Taciano Gomes PEDRO GOMES CRBEN JUN 20/02/2025
1001 Pedro Nogueira PEDRO NOGUEIRA ACRP VET 10/02/2025
162 Raul Jorge Mandim Verdial Prata RAUL PRATA ACRP VET 09/02/2025
974 Renato Andre Lebre Freritas RENATO FREITAS CRBEN VET 03/02/2025
849 Ricardo Andre Bastos Rocha RICARDO ROCHA ACRP VET 11/02/2025
928 ricardo emanuel pedroso afonso paiva RICARDO A. PAIVA CRBEN 04/02/2025
1137 Ricardo Miguel Pereira Silva Veiga RICARDO S. VEIGA MODELIS VET 03/02/2025
84 Ricardo Sousa Monteiro RICARDO MONTEIRO ACMGB 10/03/2025
1117 Roberto Miguel Lopes da Silva ROBERTO SILVA CRS 27/02/2025
1100 Rodrigo Alexandre Martins Ribeiro RODRIGO Ribeiro. CRBEN JUN 04/02/2025
111 Rodrigo António Marinheiro Ferreira RODRIGO FERREIRA CRBEN VET 17/02/2025
218 Rogério Matos Penalva Becho ROGÉRIO BECHO CRBEN VET 03/02/2025
131 Rolando Manuel Domingues Caseiro ROLANDO CASEIRO MODELIS VET 07/02/2025
21 Ruben João Canas Francisco RUBEN FRANCISCO AAC VET 25/02/2025
275 Rui César Leal Pedrosa Pinto RUI PEDROSA PINTO URO VET 09/02/2025
1082 Rui Daniel Rodrigues Ferreira RUI FERREIRA CRBEN 04/02/2025
524 Rui Emanuel Marques Grilo RUI GRILO MODELIS 03/02/2025
1123 Rui Jorge Pereira da Silva Nogueira RUI S. NOGUEIRA ACRP VET 19/02/2025
911 Rui Manuel Quintas Mendes RUI Q. MENDES CRBEN SEN 12/02/2025
761 Rui Manuel Vieira Coelho Ramos Rodrigues RUI RAMOS RODRIGUES CRBEN SEN 03/02/2025
219 Rui Miguel Cardoso Brites RUI BRITES ACDBM VET 06/03/2025
30 Rui Miguel Neves Gomes Pereira Matias MIGUEL MATIAS CRS VET 09/03/2025
1052 Samuel Ricardo Gonçalves de Matos SAMUEL MATOS AMVR VET 17/02/2025
1116 SANTIAGO MIGUEL BATISTA FREITAS SANTIAGO B. FREITAS MODELIS JUN 03/02/2025
59 Serafim João Monteiro Cota SERAFIM COTA ACDBM SEN 06/03/2025
907 sergio filipe mendes neves SERGIO M. NEVES CRBEN VET 27/02/2025
1142 SÉRGIO HENRIQUE BORGES SERRA SÉRGIO B. SERRA CRBEN 07/02/2025
1032 Sergio Manuel Borralho Marques SERGIO B. MARQUES CRBEN VET 26/02/2025
1136 Simão Pedro Ferreira Gomes SIMÃO GOMES MODELIS 03/02/2025
1026 Simeão Monteiro Silva Aguiar SIMEÃO AGUIAR ARMAIA SEN 25/02/2025
953 Steven de Sousa Nogueira STEVEN NOGUEIRA MODELIS 03/02/2025
789 Tiago André Soares Ferreira TIAGO SOARES FERREIRA ACRP 03/02/2025
1147 Tiago Cardoso Andrade Madeira Mendes TIAGO M. MENDES ARMAIA JUN 28/02/2025
1132 Tiago Sá Tiago Sá URO 10/02/2025
1105 Tiago Silva Espanhol TIAGO ESPANHOL CRBEN VET 26/02/2025
986 TIAGO VICENTE CID MASSANO TIAGO MASSANO CRBEN VET 17/02/2025
918 TOMÁS MARTINS MENDONÇA TOMÁS M. MENDONÇA CRAFF JUN 26/02/2025
704 Valdemar Samuel Monteiro Santos VALDEMAR SANTOS MODELIS 09/02/2025
1133 Vasco Lourenço Correia VASCO L. CORREIA CRBEN 26/02/2025
516 Vitor Manuel Domingos Dias VITOR DIAS ACDBM VET 06/03/2025
75 VItor Manuel Montenegro Évora Freire Pinto VITOR PINTO CRAFF SEN 26/02/2025
301 Joaquim Fernando Gonçalves Rego JOAQUIM RÊGO ACRP VET 15/03/2025
668 Samuel Marinho Silva SAMUEL SILVA ACMGB VET 14/03/2025
1016 Pedro Martins Carneiro PEDRO M. CARNEIRO ACRP 13/03/2025
727 Adalberto Pereira Pinto ADALBERTO PINTO ACRP VET 20/03/2025
1126 Duarte Pereira da Conceição simões DUARTE C. SIMÕES CRBEN JUN 28/03/2025
853 JOÃO PAULO SANTOS SIMOES JOÃO S. SIMOES CRBEN VET 28/03/2025
844 José António Morgado Pinto Reis JOSÉ REIS ARMAIA 12/03/2025
207 Paulo Sérgio Soares Mota PAULO MOTA ARMAIA VET 12/03/2025
291 António Pedro Assunção De Sousa Silva PEDRO SOUSA SILVA ARMAIA VET 12/03/2025
923 Emanuel Coelho Silva EMANUEL C. SILVA ARMAIA 12/03/2025
791 Ricardo Jorge Lima De Sousa RICARDO SOUSA ARMAIA VET 12/03/2025
740 Rui Silva Matos RUI SILVA MATOS URO 27/03/2025
614 João André Silva Rodrigues JOÃO ANDRÉ RODRIGUES ACMGB 03/04/2025
38 António Sérgio Duarte Gomes SÉRGIO GOMES ACMGB VET 25/04/2025
1005 Fernando Rafael Amorim Rodrigues RAFAEL RODRIGUES ACMGB 25/04/2025
623 Rui Silva Cunha RUI CUNHA ACDBM VET 08/04/2025
627 Olavo Manuel Lúcio Lopes OLAVO LOPES CRS 25/04/2025
1154 Samuel Antunes Rodrigues SAMUEL RODRIGUES MODELIS JUN 08/04/2025
393 João Carlos Loureiro Figueiredo JOÃO FIGUEIREDO ACMGB 03/04/2025
231 Gonçalo Morais Alves GONÇALO ALVES CRBEN VET 02/04/2025
69 Abílio Manuel Azevedo Ganilho ABÍLIO GANILHO ARMAIA VET 08/04/2025
753 Micael Amaral Araújo MICAEL ARAÚJO ACMGB 03/04/2025
1156 Francisco António Marques Setas FRANCISCO SETAS ACMGB 29/05/2025
747 César Gonçalves Lages CÉSAR LAGES ACMGB VET 29/05/2025
1155 Pedro Miguel Da Silva Grilo PEDRO S. GRILO MODELIS 27/05/2025
1145 GONÇALO MARTINS MENDONÇA GONÇALO M. MENDONÇA CRAFF JUN 26/02/2025
363 Ricardo Miguel Santos Simão RICARDO SIMÃO MODELIS VET 29/05/2025
1003 Humberto Jorge Sousa Vieira HUMBERTO VIEIRA ACMGB 08/06/2025
875 José Manuel Lopes da Silva JOSÉ SILVA ACMGB SEN 29/05/2025
1151 Martin Komen MARTIN KOMEN AAC VET 28/03/2025
1153 Vitor Hugo Moreira Sampaio VITOR SAMPAIO ACMGB JUN 03/04/2025
940 Nuno Filipe Rocha NUNO F. ROCHA ARMAIA 12/03/2025
34 João Carlos Soares Pinho Miranda JOÃO MIRANDA ARMAIA SEN 12/03/2025
1157 Pedro Nuno Ramos Roque PEDRO R. ROQUE CRBEN SEN 11/06/2025
1158 Pedro Emanuel Meira da Cunha PEDRO CUNHA AAC 10/08/2025
917 josé Diogo Valdiviesso Pinto dos Reis DIOGO VALDIVIESSO ACRP 18/06/2025



1159 André Alexandre Oliveira Neves ANDRÉ O. NEVES ACMGB 04/09/2025
1018 Carlos Daniel Cerqueira Gomes CARLOS C. GOMES ACMGB 04/09/2025

5  José  António  A.  Areias  Pimentel  Félix  JOSÉ  FÉLIX      AMVR      VET 09/02/2025

6 Jaime  Braga  Sena JAIME  SENA CRBEN SEN 03/02/2025

10  Horácio  Ribeiro  Monteiro  HORÁCIO  MONTEIRO          ACMGB      SEN   03-03-2025     

13 José  Fernando  Silva  Pires JOSÉ  PIRES CRBEN SEN 30/01/2025

15  Américo  Nuno  Almeida  Casal  Ribeiro   NUNO  CASAL  RIBEIRO   ACRP            18-03-2025     

16 Tiago  Guimarães  Thenaisie  Coelho  TIAGO  COELHO     ACRP      VET    18-03-2025     

17  João  Eduardo  Almeida  Fernandes  Pina   JOÃO  EDUARDO  PINA       AMVR      VET   09-02-2025     

21   Ruben  João  Canas  Francisco  RUBEN  FRANCISCO     AAC      VET   22-02-2025     

24  Artur  Noé  Lavrador  Lopes   ARTUR  NOÉ   MODELIS      SEN    06-02-2025     

30  Rui  Miguel  Neves  Gomes  Pereira  Matias  MIGUEL  MATIAS           CRS      VET   03-03-2025     

31  José  Fernando  Silva  Montez  Cordeiro  FERNANDO  CORDEIRO          CRBEN      SEN   25-02-2025     

32  Nuno  Alexandre  Carriço  NUNO  CARRIÇO          CRS       VET  25/02/2025

33   Hugo  Miguel  Duarte  Correia   HUGO  CORREIA          MODELIS       VET    04-02-2025     

34  João  Carlos  Soares  Pinho  Miranda  JOÃO  MIRANDA          ARMAIA      SEN    10-03-2025     

35  José  António  Costa  Salgado  JOSÉ  SALGADO          CRBEN      SEN   27-02-2025     

38   António  Sérgio  Duarte  Gomes  SÉRGIO  GOMES          ACMGB      VET   22-04-2025     

39  Alexandre  Nuno  Ribeiro  Pereira  ALEXANDRE  PEREIRA          ARMAIA      VET    21-02-2025     

40   Nuno  Dores  Lã  NUNO  LÃ          CRS      VET    11-02-2025     

46 João  Jorge  Santos  Nascimento   JOÃO  NASCIMENTO          CRBEN      SEN   10-02-2025     

59 Serafim  João  Monteiro  Cota SERAFIM  COTA ACDBM SEN 20/01/2025

61  Jorge  Humberto  Matos  Azinheira  JORGE  AZINHEIRA          CRBEN      SEN    25-02-2025     

62 Carlos  Miguel  Rodrigues  Fonseca CARLOS  MIGUEL  FONSECA ACDBM 20/01/2025

69  Abílio  Manuel  Azevedo  Ganilho  ABÍLIO  GANILHO          ARMAIA      VET    15-03-2025     

70  Pedro  Jorge  Liberal  Mariano  Grandão   PEDRO  GRANDÃO          ARMAIA      VET    17-02-2025     

74  Paulo  António  Valente  Machado  PAULO  MACHADO          ACRP      SEN   10-03-2025     

75  Vitor  Manuel  Montenegro  Évora  Freire  Pinto  VITOR  PINTO          CRAFF      SEN   24-02-2025     

84  Ricardo  Sousa  Monteiro  RICARDO  MONTEIRO          ACMGB           03-03-2025     

87 António  Pedro  Fonseca  Aires ANTÓNIO  AIRES CRBEN SEN 29/01/2025

92  Alexandre  Miranda  Costa  Vidal  ALEXANDRE  VIDAL           URO            07-02-2025     

93   David  José  Oliveira  Resende  DAVID  RESENDE          AMVR      VET   09-02-2025     

95 Pedro  Miguel  Cardoso  Dias  PEDRO  DIAS          CRS      VET    25-02-2025     

96 Vitor  Manuel  Almeida  Francisco  VITOR  FRANCISCO          CRBEN      SEN    27-03-2025     

98  Cristiano  Dias  De  Almeida  Costa  Coelho  CRISTIANO  COELHO          ARMAIA      VET    25-02-2025     

100 Bruno  Miguel  Neves  Coelho  BRUNO  COELHO          AAC           22-02-2025     

102 José  Carlos  Mesquita  Pequito JOSÉ  PEQUITO ACRP 30/01/2025

107  Leonel  Freitas  Perpétuo  LEONEL  PERPÉTUO          CRAFF      VET  24/02/2025

109  Joel  Ferreira  Mendonça   JOEL  MENDONÇA          CRAFF      VET   24-02-2025     

111 Rodrigo  António  Marinheiro  Ferreira   RODRIGO  FERREIRA          CRBEN      VET   14-02-2025     

115  José  Gabriel  Moreira  Magalhães  GABRIEL  MAGALHÃES          ACRP      VET 11/11/2025

116 José  Carlos  Rodrigues  Silva  JOSÉ  SILVA          CRBEN      SEN    12-02-2025     

123 Henrique  Filipe  Magalhães  Almeida   HENRIQUE  ALMEIDA          CRAFF            24-02-2025     

126 Luís  Henrique  De  Oliveira  Godinho  LUÍS  HENRIQUE  GODINHO    CRBEN      VET    05-03-2025     

131 Rolando  Manuel  Domingues  Caseiro  ROLANDO  CASEIRO          MODELIS      VET    06-02-2025     

139  João  Filipe  Cunha  Pessoa  JOÃO  PESSOA          CRBEN      VET   11-02-2025     

143   Fernando  Luís  Neto  Rosa  FERNANDO  ROSA          CRAFF      SEN    24-02-2025     

147   Helder  José  Alves  Barros  HELDER  BARROS          MODELIS      VET    24-04-2025     

151  Gonçalo  Nuno  Sousa  Almeida  GONÇALO  ALMEIDA          CRBEN          23/05/2025

162  Raul  Jorge  Mandim  Verdial  Prata  RAUL  PRATA          ACRP      VET    05-02-2025     

168  Manuel  Custódio  Batista  Romão   MANUEL  ROMÃO           CRS       VET    11-02-2025     

178  Cláudio  Alfeu  Moreira  Cunha  Souto  CLÁUDIO  SOUTO           ARMAIA      VET    17-02-2025     

182  Nuno  Henrique  Ferreira  Rebelo  NUNO  REBELO          ACMGB           21-10-2025     

203  Idálio  Silva  Candeias  IDÁLIO  CANDEIAS          CRBEN      SEN   20-03-2025     

205 José  Manuel  Silva  Candeias  JOSÉ  CANDEIAS          CRBEN      SEN    21-02-2025     

207 Paulo  Sérgio  Soares  Mota  PAULO  MOTA          ARMAIA      VET    28-02-2025     

208 Pedro  Miguel  Araújo  Vieira  Praça   PEDRO  PRAÇA          AMVR       VET    09-02-2025     

218 Rogério  Matos  Penalva  Becho ROGÉRIO  BECHO CRBEN VET 28/01/2025

219 Rui  Miguel  Cardoso  Brites RUI  BRITES ACDBM VET 27/01/2025

222 Carlos  Miguel  Pinto  Durães  CARLOS  DURÃES          MODELIS           10-02-2025     

231  Gonçalo  Morais  Alves   GONÇALO  ALVES          CRBEN      VET   01-04-2025     

237 Nuno  Filipe  Lima  Ferreira  NUNO  FILIPE  FERREIRA          ACMGB      VET   27-02-2025     

263 José  Manuel  Andrade  Cardoso JOSÉ  ANDRADE  CARDOSO ACDBM VET 27/01/2025

275  Rui  César  Leal  Pedrosa  Pinto  RUI  PEDROSA  PINTO          URO      VET    07-02-2025     

280  Nuno  Jorge  Ferreira  Pinto   NUNO  FERREIRA  PINTO          ACRP            17-06-2025     

291  António  Pedro  Assunção  De  Sousa  Silva  PEDRO  SOUSA  SILVA    ARMAIA      VET   03-03-2025     

301 Joaquim  Fernando  Gonçalves  Rego  JOAQUIM  RÊGO          ACRP      VET    14-03-2025     

302  João  Pedro  Gomes  JOÃO  PEDRO  GOMES          URO          20/02/2025

319 Hugo  Manuel  Gonçalves  Trindade  HUGO  TRINDADE          ACRP      VET   26-02-2025     

328  Marcos  Francisco  Manaia  Ruivo  De  Sousa   MARCOS  SOUSA          CRBEN      SEN   11-03-2025     

331  António  Afonso  Gonçalves  De  Sousa  AFONSO  SOUSA          CRS      VET   25-02-2025     

342  José  Miguel  De  Oliveira  Duarte  JOSÉ  O.  DUARTE          AAC           05-03-2025     

357 Hugo  Alexandre  Santos  Ferreira  Cunha  HUGO  CUNHA          ACMGB            07-03-2025     

363  Ricardo  Miguel  Santos  Simão  RICARDO  SIMÃO          MODELIS      VET    29-05-2025     

393 João  Carlos  Loureiro  Figueiredo  JOÃO  FIGUEIREDO          ACMGB            02-04-2025     



423 Joel  António  Soares JOEL  ANTÓNIO  SOARES MODELIS VET 13/01/2025

492  Paulo  David  Oliveira  PAULO  DAVID  OLIVEIRA          URO      VET     07-02-2025     

503   Paulo  Sérgio  Teixeira  Pinto  PAULO  PINTO          AMVR      SEN   17-02-2025      

516 Vitor  Manuel  Domingos  Dias VITOR  DIAS ACDBM VET 27/01/2025

524 Rui  Emanuel  Marques  Grilo RUI  GRILO MODELIS 27/01/2025

565  Pedro  Miguel  Oliveira  Rico  PEDRO  RICO          MODELIS          24/02/2025

588  André  Faria  Guerreiro  ANDRÉ  FARIA  GUERREIRO          CRS          12/05/2025

596   Luís  Miguel  Reis  Da  Costa  MIGUEL  DA  COSTA          AAC      VET    22-02-2025     

614  João  André  Silva  Rodrigues  JOÃO  ANDRÉ  RODRIGUES          ACMGB          25-03-2025     

621  Nuno  Manuel  De  Abreu  Ribeiro  Branco  NUNO  BRANCO          ARMAIA       VET   24-02-2025     

623  Rui  Silva  Cunha  RUI  CUNHA          ACDBM      VET    17-03-2025     

627 Olavo  Manuel  Lúcio  Lopes  OLAVO  LOPES          CRS          16-04-2025     

629 José  Alberto  Martins  Carvalho   JOSÉ  CARVALHO          CRBEN            03-02-2025  

666  Pedro  Miguel  Taciano  Gomes  PEDRO  GOMES          CRBEN      JUN    18-02-2025     

668  Samuel  Marinho  Silva  SAMUEL  SILVA          ACMGB      VET  14/03/2025

680 Frédéric  Dos  Santos  FRÉDÉRIC  SANTOS          ACRP      VET   05-02-2025     

682  Jorge  Miguel  Tomás  Henriques  JORGE  HENRIQUES          MODELIS      VET    26-02-2025     

689   Licínio  Alves  Oliveira  LICÍNIO  OLIVEIRA          ARMAIA      VET    21-02-2025     

693 Jorge  Eduardo  Martins  Ribeiro JORGE  RIBEIRO         MODELIS VET 13/01/2025

704 Valdemar  Samuel  Monteiro  Santos   VALDEMAR  SANTOS          MODELIS            07-02-2025     

727   Adalberto  Pereira  Pinto  ADALBERTO  PINTO          ACRP      VET   20-03-2025     

729 João  Pedro  oliveira  Mota  JOÃO  MOTA          ACRP      VET   06-03-2025     

733  Miguel  Ângelo  Da  Silva  Santos  MIGUEL  SANTOS          MODELIS        06/02/2025

736  Manuel  Augusto  De  Pinho  Teixeira  MANUEL  TEIXEIRA          ACRP      VET    09-02-2025     

738 João  Filipe  Torres  Rodrigues JOÃO  TORRES RODRIGUES CRBEN SEN 29/01/2025

740  Rui  Silva  Matos  RUI  SILVA  MATOS          URO           26-03-2025     

747  César  Gonçalves  Lages  CÉSAR  LAGES          ACMGB      VET   27-05-2025     

753   Micael  Amaral  Araújo   MICAEL  ARAÚJO          ACMGB             17-03-2025     

759 Hugo  Manuel  Afonso  Verdial  Prata  HUGO  PRATA          ACRP      VET   26-02-2025     

761 Rui  Manuel  Vieira  Coelho  Ramos  Rodrigues RUI  RAMOS  RODRIGUES CRBEN SEN 08/01/2025

789 Tiago  André  Soares  Ferreira TIAGO  SOARES  FERREIRA ACRP 30/01/2025

791  Ricardo  Jorge  Lima  De  Sousa  RICARDO  SOUSA          ARMAIA      VET    12-03-2025     

824  Pedro  Filipe  Olhero    Da  Costa   PEDRO  COSTA          AMVR          25/02/2025

836  Paulo  Jacinto  Ribeiro  Bartolo   PAULO  R.  BARTOLO          ACRP      SEN   26-02-2025     

837  Daniel  Campos  Lima  Coelho   DANIEL  L.  COELHO          ACRP          28/02/2025

839 João  Paulo  Sousa  Santos  JOÃO  SOUSA  SANTOS          ARMAIA      VET   25-02-2025     

844 José  António  Morgado  Pinto  Reis  JOSÉ    REIS          ARMAIA            28-02-2025     

849   Ricardo  Andre  Bastos  Rocha  RICARDO    ROCHA          ACRP      VET    11-02-2025     

850  João  Nuno  Ventura  Pires   JOÃO  V.  PIRES          AAC          22/02/2025

853  JOÃO  PAULO  SANTOS  SIMOES  JOÃO  S.  SIMOES          CRBEN      VET   27-03-2025     

855   André  Miguel  Jones  Caneta  Bento  ANDRÉ  BENTO          CRS      JUN    03-03-2025     

870   Carlos  Filipe  santos  Silva  CARLOS  S.  SILVA          ACRP      VET   10-02-2025     

872   Antonio  Carlos  J.  F.  Resende  Bastos  ANTONIO  R.  BASTOS          ACRP       SEN    09-02-2025     

873  Bruno  Miguel  Maia  dos  Santos  BRUNO  SANTOS          ARMAIA      VET   07-05-2025     

875   José  Manuel  Lopes  da  Silva  JOSÉ  SILVA          ACMGB      SEN  29/05/2025

878  José  Pedro  Pereira  JOSÉ  PEREIRA          ACRP          06/03/2025

883  Duarte  Nuno  Vieira  Faria   DUARTE  FARIA          ACM           30-05-2025     

897 Bernardo  Carvalho  Oliveira  Neto  BERNARDO  O.  NETO          MODELIS            24-02-2025     

899 Américo  Fernando  Rocha  Dantas  Silva   FERNANDO  DANTAS          MODELIS      VET    04-02-2025     

907  sergio  filipe  mendes  neves  SERGIO  M.  NEVES          CRBEN      VET   27-02-2025     

908  Jorge  Miguel  Lobo  Barbosa  JORGE  BARBOSA          AMVR          07-03-2025     

911  Rui  Manuel  Quintas  Mendes  RUI  Q.  MENDES          CRBEN      SEN   10-02-2025     

917 josé  Diogo  Valdiviesso  Pinto  dos  Reis  DIOGO  VALDIVIESSO          ACRP            18-06-2025     

918  TOMÁS  MARTINS  MENDONÇA  TOMÁS  M.  MENDONÇA          CRAFF      JUN   24-02-2025     

923  Emanuel  Coelho  Silva  EMANUEL  C.  SILVA          ARMAIA            28-02-2025     

924  andre  filipe  rocha  rezende  ANDRE  R.  REZENDE          CRBEN          26/02/2025

925 ANDRE  FILIPE  DA  COSTA  DUARTE  ANDRE  C.  DUARTE          URO            07-02-2025     

926  Paulo  Sérgio  Saraiva  Videira  PAULO  S.  VIDEIRA          ARMAIA      VET   17-02-2025     

928  ricardo  emanuel  pedroso  afonso  paiva   RICARDO  A.  PAIVA          CRBEN            03-02-2025     

940 Nuno  Filipe  Rocha  NUNO  F.  ROCHA          ARMAIA            06-03-2025     

950  NUNO  MIGUEL  FREITAS  DAS  NEVES  SOARES  NUNO  N.  SOARES          CRBEN      VET    06-02-2025     

952   Tomas  dias  Pissarra   TOMAS  PISSARRA          ACDBM          17/03/2025

953 Steven  de  Sousa  Nogueira STEVEN  NOGUEIRA MODELIS 30/01/2025

974 Renato  Andre  Lebre  Freitas RENATO  FREITAS CRBEN VET 03/02/2025

976 José  António  Pereira  Esteves  JOSÉ  P.  ESTEVES          MODELIS      VET    04-02-2025     

978  Sergio  Duarte  Gonçalves  Carvalhal  SERGIO  CARVALHAL          ACMGB           17-03-2025     

979 José  Carlos  Abreu  de  Sousa  JOSÉ  SOUSA          MODELIS            05-02-2025     

980   Paulo  Alexandre  Pimentel  Almeida   PAULO  P.  ALMEIDA          MODELIS       SEN    04-02-2025     

981  Fernando  Manuel  Couto  da  Silva  FERNANDO  SILVA          ARMAIA       SEN  25/02/2025

982   Mario  João  Belchior  Rodrigues  João  Rodrigues          CRBEN      SEN    07-02-2025     

986 TIAGO  VICENTE  CID  MASSANO  TIAGO  MASSANO          CRBEN      VET    14-02-2025     

988  Nelson  Manuel  Machado  de  Freitas  NELSON  FREITAS          ACMGB      VET  05/03/2025

993  Juan  Manuel  Gonzalez  Gonzalez  JUAN  G.  GONZALEZ          ARMAIA      VET    19-02-2025     

995 Bruno  Gonçalo  dos  Santos  Miranda Gonçalo  Miranda ACMGB 07/01/2025

996   Paulo  Jorge  da  Cunha  Machado  PAULO  MACHADO          ARMAIA      VET    11-03-2025     

1001   Pedro  Nogueira  PEDRO  NOGUEIRA          ACRP      VET    10-02-2025     

1003 Humberto  Jorge  Sousa  Vieira  HUMBERTO  VIEIRA          ACMGB            05-06-2025     



1004 João  Pedro  da  Silva  Vilas  Boas  Pedro  V.  Boas          ACMGB           05/02/2025

1005  Fernando  Rafael  Amorim  Rodrigues   FERNANDO    RODRIGUES    ACMGB            24-04-2025     

1011  Jose  Antonio  da  Silva  Senra  JOSE  SENRA          ACRP      VET  11/02/2025

1012   José  António  Oliveira  da  Silva  JOSÉ  A.  SILVA          ARMAIA      VET    20-02-2025     

1016   Pedro  Martins  Carneiro  PEDRO  M.  CARNEIRO          ACRP           13-03-2025     

1018  Carlos  Daniel  Cerqueira  Gomes  CARLOS  C.  GOMES          ACMGB            28-08-2025     

1026  Simeão  Monteiro  Silva  Aguiar  SIMEÃO    AGUIAR          ARMAIA      SEN    20-02-2025     

1028  Alexander  Hagberg  ALEXANDER  HAGBERG          CRBEN          16/02/2025

1030   Fábio  Miguel  Cobra  Correia  FÁBIO  CORREIA          CRS      JUN    25-02-2025     

1032 Sergio  Manuel  Borralho  Marques  SERGIO  B.  MARQUES          CRBEN      VET   21-02-2025     

1043  Paulo  Alexandre  Gonçalves  Lucas   PAULO  G.  LUCAS          CRBEN       VET   16-02-2025     

1044  Luís  Miguel  Oliveira  Lima  LUÍS  LIMA          ACRP      VET  08/04/2025

1046 Flávio  Pereira  Rodrigues  FLÁVIO  P.  Rodrigues          CRS           11-02-2025     

1050   PAULO  ALEXANDRE  GONÇALVES  DE  MATOS  PAULO  MATOS           AMVR      VET  09-02-2025     

1052  Samuel  Ricardo  Gonçalves  de  Matos  SAMUEL  MATOS          AMVR      VET  09/02/2025

1054 Agostinho  Ricardo  Mota  Cardoso  AGOSTINHO  M.  C.          MODELIS            18-07-2025     

1060   João  Pedro  Raposeiro  Perpétuo  JOÃO  PEDRO  PERPÉTUO          CRAFF            24-02-2025     

1064  João  Pedro  Araújo  Coelho  JOÃO  A.  COELHO          ACRP            16-03-2025     

1071  Ruben  Emanuel  Costa  Grácio  RUBEN  C.  GRÁCIO          MODELIS            04-06-2025     

1077 Gonçalo  Pinto  Sousa  Pereira  Nina  GONÇALO  P.  NINA          MODELIS 09/01/2025

1078  João  Luis  de  Brito  Medeiros  JOÃO  B.  MEDEIROS          CRS      VET    11-02-2025     

1082 Rui  Daniel  Rodrigues  Ferreira RUI  FERREIRA CRBEN 03/02/2025

1086  Diogo  da  Siva  Vinheiras  DIOGO  S.  V.          CRS          03/03/2025

1087  João  Paulo  Figueiredo  Pereira  Henriques   JOÃO  HENRIQUES          MODELIS           19-02-2025     

1088 Jaime  Manuel  Palma  Ramalho  JAIME  P.  RAMALHO          CRBEN      SEN   16-02-2025     

1092  Afonso  Campos  Faustino   AFONSO  C.  FAUSTINO          MODELIS      JUN    04-02-2025     

1093 Edgar  Rodrigo  Carvalho  Martins EDGAR  C.  MARTINS MODELIS VET 28/01/2025

1094 Miguel  Dias MIGUEL  DIAS CRBEN 30/01/2025

1097 Helder  Ricardo  Dias  Oliveira  HELDER  D.  O.          ARMAIA      VET    18-03-2025     

1099 Gabriel  Costa  GABRIEL  COSTA          ACRP            04-03-2025     

1100 Rodrigo  Alexandre  Martins  Ribeiro RODRIGO  Ribeiro CRBEN JUN 03/02/2025

1104 Leandro  Campos  Lopes  LEANDRO  CAMPOS          CRBEN      VET   16-02-2025     

1105  Tiago  Silva  Espanhol  TIAGO  ESPANHOL          CRBEN      VET   25-02-2025     

1109 João  Miguel  Vieira  Oliveira JOÃO  VIEIRA  OLIVEIRA MODELIS JUN 13/01/2025

1110 Luis  Miguel  de  Araujo  Alves LUIS  A.  ALVES CRBEN VET 28/01/2025

1112 Hugo  José  Pimenta  Magalhães HUGO  P.  MAGALHÃES MODELIS VET 09/01/2025

1114 BRUNO  ALEXANDRE  CRUZ  SENGO BRUNO  C.  SENGO CRBEN VET 03/02/2025

1116 SANTIAGO  MIGUEL  BATISTA  FREITAS SANTIAGO  B.  FREITAS MODELIS JUN 09/01/2025

1117  Roberto  Miguel  Lopes  da  Silva  ROBERTO  SILVA          CRS             25-02-2025     

1118  Joelo  Fernando  Alves  de  Oliveira  JOELO  OLIVEIRA          CRBEN      VET 17/07/2025

1119 Nuno  Miguel  Vaz  Goucha  Gaspar  NUNO  G.  GASPAR          CRBEN         05-02-2025       

1123   Rui  Jorge  Pereira  da  Silva  Nogueira  RUI  S.  NOGUEIRA          ACRP      VET   19-02-2025     

1124  Carlos  Fernando  dos  Santos  Oliveira  CARLOS  S.  O.          CRS      SEN    03-03-2025     

1126   Duarte  Pereira  da  Conceição  simões  DUARTE  C.  SIMÕES          CRBEN      JUN   27-03-2025     

1128   SALVADOR  DUARTE  MOREIRA  MAGALHAES  SALVADOR  MAGALHAES  ACRP      JUN   11-11-2025     

1129 Gil  Passarinho  Bruno GIL  P.  BRUNO MODELIS 13/01/2025

1133 Vasco  Lourenço  Correia  VASCO  L.  CORREIA          CRBEN            21-02-2025     

1134   Gonçalo  Cerqueira  Silva  GONÇALO  C.  SILVA          CRBEN            11-03-2025     

1135 Nelson  Simões  Oliveira NELSON  OLIVEIRA MODELIS VET 13/01/2025

1136 Simão  Pedro  Ferreira  Gomes SIMÃO  GOMES MODELIS 16/01/2025

1137 Ricardo  Miguel  Pereira  Silva  Veiga RICARDO  S.  VEIGA MODELIS VET 09/01/2025

1138 Martim  Manuel  Rodrigues  Ribeiro MARTIM  R.  RIBEIRO MODELIS JUN 13/01/2025

1139 Nuno  Miguel  Moreira  Da  Silva NUNO  SILVA MODELIS 31/01/2025

1140 NUNO  GONÇALO  FELIX  ALVES NUNO  F.  ALVES CRBEN 28/01/2025

1141  JOSÉ  CARLOS  O'NEILL  JOSÉ  C.  O'NEILL          CRS      VET    06-02-2025     

1142 SÉRGIO  HENRIQUE  BORGES  SERRA  SÉRGIO  B.  SERRA           CRBEN          05-02-2025     

1143  Luis  Miguel  Ferreira  Tavares   LUIS  F.  TAVARES          URO            07/02/2025

1144 FÁBIO  GABRIEL  BARROS  FERNANDES  FÁBIO  B.  Fernandes          CRS           11-02-2025     

1145  GONÇALO  MARTINS  MENDONÇA  GONÇALO  M.  MENDONÇA          CRAFF       JUN   24-02-2025     

1146  Helder  Manuel  Resende  Oliveira  Santos  HELDER  SANTOS          URO           28-02-2025     

1147 Tiago  Cardoso  Andrade  Madeira  Mendes  TIAGO  M.  MENDES          ARMAIA      JUN   28-02-2025     

1148  João  António  Melo  Rodrigues   JOÃO  MELO  RODRIGUES          ACRP            09-03-2025     

1149   Vitor  Marcelo  Ramalho  Gomes  VITOR  MARCELO  GOMES          ACMGB          20-05-2025     

1150  José  Ribeiro  JOSÉ  RIBEIRO          ACRP      VET 19/03/2025

1151  Martin  Komen  MARTIN  KOMEN          AAC      VET  25/03/2025

1152  Elísio  Madureira  ELÍSIO  MADUREIRA          CRS      VET   28-03-2025     

1153  Vitor  Hugo  Moreira  Sampaio  VITOR  SAMPAIO          ACMGB      JUN  17/03/2025

1155   Pedro  Miguel  Da  Silva  Grilo  PEDRO  S.  GRILO          MODELIS           26-05-2025     

1156   Francisco  António  Marques  Setas  FRANCISCO  SETAS          ACMGB           28-05-2025     

1157   Pedro  Nuno  Ramos  Roque  PEDRO  R.  ROQUE          CRBEN       SEN    04-06-2025     

1158   Pedro  Emanuel  Meira  da  Cunha   PEDRO  CUNHA          AAC          07/08/2025

1159  André  Alexandre  Oliveira  Neves  ANDRÉ  O.  NEVES          ACMGB           01-09-2025     

1160   Loic  Lecoq  LOIC  LECOQ          ACMGB            12-11-2025     

1161  LUIS  MIGUEL  OLIVEIRA  E  SILVA  RAIADO  PEREIRA  LUIS  R.  PEREIRA  CRBEN       VET   30-12-2025  


